          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 06 Issue: 08 | Aug 2019                   www.irjet.net                                                                    p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2019, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 7.34       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 1358
Study on the Effect of the Concentric Brace and Lightweight Shear Steel
Wall on Seismic Behavior of Lightweight Steel Structures
Hossein Alimohammadi1, Mohammadali Lotfollahi Yaghin2
1Ph.D. Student, Civil, Construction and Environmental Engineering Department, Iowa State University, Iowa, USA
2Professor, Civil Engineering Department, Tabriz University, East Azerbaijan, Iran

diagrams for cold-rolled shear wall frames with various
thicknesses in one graph as well.
Table -3:  height and width of the shear frame with
naming the different sections and thickness
No. Section
names
Frame
width
(mm)
Frame
height
(mm)
The thickness of
the lateral resisting
system, t (mm)
1 CFS-B0.55 1220 2440 0.55
2 CFS-B0.85 1220 2440 0.85
3 CFS-B1.00 1220 2440 1.00
4 CFS-B1.25 1220 2440 1.25
5 CFS-B1.50 1220 2440 1.50
6 CFS-B2.00 1220 2440 2.00
7 CFS-SW0.55 1220 2440 0.55
8 CFS-SW0.85 1220 2440 0.85
9 CFS-SW1.00 1220 2440 1.00
10 CFS-SW1.25 1220 2440 1.25
11 CFS-SW1.50 1220 2440 1.50
12 CFS-SW2.00 1220 2440 2.00
Fig -4: Pushover diagrams of diagonal bracing frames for
different thickness
According to the pushover diagrams of case studies in this